

## WBR Chamber of Commerce Terms of Reference

The Chamber of Commerce is a network of businesses in Warrenpoint, Burren and Rostrevor area designed to promote and protect the interests of its members. The WBR chamber of Commerce will help shape the future of business in the area for the better. It will work to ensure the WBR area maximises its full potential.

It will be a strong voice for the businesses in Warrenpoint, Burren and Rostrevor area.

The WBR Chamber of commerce is a membership organisation.

All members will operate business in either Warrenpoint, Burren and Rostrevor area and should be fully paid to avail of the benefits and services offered by the Chamber of Commerce.

The Chamber will inform, connect and engage its members via meetings, events, conferences and digital communications.

The group will meet each month for one hour.

There will be sub groups set up with approval of the full meeting and will report back to the Chamber.

Agendas and papers will be sent out in advance of the meeting.

## The role of the WBR Chamber is to:

- Support and connect businesses in Warrenpoint Burren and Rostrevor area.
- Strengthen the WBR business community through advocacy networking and campaigning.
- Connect with government and governing bodies on issues affecting the local economy.
- Bring together businesses to build new relationships.
- To share best practice and provide access to valuable resources.
- Foster new opportunities.
- Have a collective voice on matters affecting the WBR economy.
- Promote the importance of employer / employee wellbeing.
- Agree and approve a WBR Strategy document every three years.

The terms of reference should be reviewed every three years